

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER
GOVERNOR

JAMES H. TROGDON, III
SECRETARY

May 19, 2017

CONTRACT: DB00354
WBS ELEMENT: 38403.3.1
TIP NUMBER: B-4530
COUNTY: Greene
ROUTE: SR 1222

DESCRIPTION: Grading, Drainage, Paving, and Structures

ADDENDUM 1

TO: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

Please note the following revision to the proposal.

- On the cover, the Federal-Aid Number has been revised to BRZ-1222(015).
- SP1 G103, Submission of Records –Federal-Aid Projects Provision is added to the contract.
- The Listing of MBE/WBE Subcontractors is to be removed from the contract.
- The Listing of DBE Subcontractors is to be added to the contract.
- A revised electronic file has been uploaded to bid express and the bid letting website named "DB00354.001" which includes both goal types.

Please note the following additional Addendum acknowledgement page for the above referenced project.

GREENVILLE, NC 27835-1587

Telephone: (252) 439-2800

Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968

Please make sure to sign the addendum page in the proposal to acknowledge this addendum.

Sincerely by:

Mary Voelker Moore, P.E.
Division Contract Engineer

cc: Mr. Ed Eatmon, PE

Betty A. Caldwell, PE

Mr. Aaron Bullard, PE

Mr. William Kincannon, PE Ms. Claudia Wainwright

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RALEIGH, N.C.

PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 14, 2017 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID DB00354 WBS 38403.3.1

FEDERAL-AID NO. STATE FUNDED, BRZ-1222(015)

COUNTY GREENE
T.I.P. NO. B-4530
MILES 0.080
ROUTE NO. SR 1222

LOCATION BRIDGE #13 OVER BEAMAN RUN ON

SR 1222 (BEAMAN OLD CREEK ROAD)

TYPE OF WORK REPLACE BRIDGE #13 OVER BEAMON RUN

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED AS SHOWN BELOW:

THIS IS A ROADWAY & STRUCTURE PROPOSAL

5% BID BOND OR BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED

SP1 G103

The Contractor's attention is directed to the Standard Special Provision entitled Required Contract Provisions-Federal-Aid Construction Contracts contained elsewhere in this proposal.

This project is located on a roadway classified as a local road or rural minor collector, therefore the requirements of Paragraph IV - Davis Bacon and Related Act Provisions are exempt from this contract.

LISTING OF DBE SUBCONTRACTORS Sheet of					
Firm Name and Address	Item No.	Item Description		** Dollar Volume of Item	
Name					
Address					
Name					
Address					
Name					
Address					
Name					
Address					
Name					
Address					
Name					
Address					
Name					
Address					

^{*} The Dollar Volume shown in this column shall be the Actual Price Agreed Upon by the Prime Contractor and the DBE subcontractor, and these prices will be used to determine the percentage of the DBE participation in the contract.

^{**} Dollar Volume of DBE Subcontractor Percentage of Total Contract Bid Price:

If firm is a Material Supplier Only, show Dollar Volume as 60% of Agreed Upon Amount from Letter of Intent.

If firm is a Manufacturer, show Dollar Volume as 100% of Agreed Upon Amount from Letter of Intent.

LISTING OF DBE SUBCONTRACTORS			Sheet of			
Firm Name and Address	Item No.	Item Description	* Agreed upon Unit Price	** Dollar Volume of Item		
Name						
Address						
Name						
Address						
Name						
Address						
Name						
Address						
Name						
Address						
Name						
Address						
* The Dollar Volume shown in this column shall be the Actual Price Agreed Upon by the Prime Contractor and the						

%

DBE subcontractor, and these prices will be used to determine Percentage of Total Contract Bid Price the percentage of the DBE participation in the contract.

^{**} Dollar Volume of DBE Subcontractor Percentage of Total Contract Bid Price: If firm is a Material Supplier Only, show Dollar Volume as 60% of Agreed Upon Amount from Letter of Intent. If firm is a Manufacturer, show Dollar Volume as 100% of Agreed Upon Amount from Letter of Intent.